## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar.

www.jkssb.nic.in

## **NOTIFICATION**

## **Subject:** Documents Verification cum Interview/Viva Voce of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Inspector, Finance Department – regarding.

Whereas , The Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board(JKSSB), conducted the OMR Based Written Examination for the post of Inspector, Finance Department, UT cadre, advertised vide Notification No. 04 of 2020, under Item No. 117 on  $17^{th}$  March, 2024 ; and

Whereas the JKSSB notified Revised/Final Answer Key vide Notice No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/9/2024-03 (7430339) dated : 15.04.2024, in respect of the aforesaid posts and the same was uploaded on the official website of the JKSSB (<u>www.jkssb.nic.in</u>) for the information of the candidates.

Accordingly, the candidates as per **Annexure-A** to this notification have been shortlisted for Documents verification cum Interview/Viva Voce for selection to the post of Inspector, Finance department.

The candidates who are falling under the consideration zone for the aforementioned posts, are hereby called upon to appear physically before the designated Documents Verification cum Interview/Viva Voce Committees of the Board for the verification/scrutiny of their documents/certificates. The Documents Verification cum Interview/Viva Voce will be held tentatively from 06<sup>th</sup> to 08<sup>th</sup> May,2024 as per the schedule and venue which will be intimated later.

Candidature of these candidates is provisional subject to their being eligible in all respects. The Candidates will be required to produce the original certificates in support of their claims pertaining to age, educational qualifications, category if any, etc. at the time of their Documents Verification cum Interview/Viva Voce. They are therefore advised to keep the said documents ready with them.

No request for change in the date and time of the Documents Verification cum Interview/viva voce intimated to the candidates will be entertained.

The candidates are required to produce following original documents/certificates in original, along-with **one set of self-attested copies**, before the designated committee(s):

- 1. Copy of Online application form.
- 2. Two passport size recent colour photographs.
- 3. One original photo ID Proof i.e. Aadhar card/Voter Card/Pan Card/Passport etc.

rf Pisly

- 4. DOB certificate (10<sup>th</sup> Diploma/Marks card)
- 5. 10+2 Diploma/Marks card.
- 6. Valid Category certificate, if belongs to reserved categories.
- 7. Domicile Certificate.
- 8. Graduation Degree and Marks Card from recognized University.
- 9. Bonafide Certificate on the format prescribed by the Board duly issued by the Controller/Registrar of the concerned University/Institute in respect of Candidates, who have obtained the qualification from outside the UT of J&K.
- 10. Checklist sheet/form to be submitted by candidates at the time of D.V cum Interview/Viva Voice (as per Annexure B)
- 11. Other documents as per prescribed qualification mentioned in the Advertisement Notification.

<u>The candidate(s) who fail to appear before the respective Document Verification /Viva Voce</u> <u>Committee(s) on the scheduled date(s) shall forfeit their right to selection.</u>

15.04.2024

Reyaz Ahmad Malik (JKAS) Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

## No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/9/2024-03 (7430339)

Dated : -04-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department for favour of kind information.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar for favour of kind information.
- 3. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at-least two leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 7. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

ANNEXURE A		
Serial	Roll Number	
1.	1030285	
2.	1030312	
3.	1030333	
4.	1040250	
5.	1060263	
6.	1060289	
7.	1060346	
8.	1070315	
9.	1080329	
10.	1080332	
11.	1080388	
12.	1080391	
13.	1080493	
14.	1100114	
15.	1110357	
16.	1110420	
17.	1120259	
18.	1120427	
19.	1130233	
20.	1140102	
21.	1140287	
22.	1140304	
23.	1150116	
24.	1160120	
25.	1180540	
26.	1210075	
27.	1220015	
28.	1230121	
29.	1280125	
30.	1300354	
31.	1340048	
32.	1340179	
33.	1340284	
34.	1350360	
35.	1400057	
36.	1410053	
37.	1430060	
38.	1450009	
39.	1480057	
40.	1510289	
41.	2040037	
42.	2050089	
43.	2100057	

Tisly

44.	2110151
45.	2120287
46.	2190047
47.	2210305
48.	2230136
49.	2330478
50.	2410009
51.	2460066
52.	2520254
53.	2530071
54.	2530255
55.	2560061
	A
	tr
	ís M